

Decision of the Single Judge of the Players' Status Sub-Committee

passed on 19.08.2013

by

Mr. Mohamed MUZAMMIL (Singapore)

Single Judge of the Players' Status Sub-Committee

on the application made by the

The Football Association Ltd.

for the approval prior to the request for the International Transfer Certificate of the minor player, **Brendan Garrett NORRIS** (Great Britain) (TMS reference **H-0000525**)



Decision of the Single Judge of the Players' Status Sub-Committee

The application of the The Football Association Ltd. (TMS reference **H-0000525**) on behalf of its affiliated club, Southampton (Sparsholt) Youth FC, for the approval prior to the request for the International Transfer Certificate of the minor player, Brendan Garrett NORRIS (Great Britain), is REJECTED.

Note relating to the findings of the decision (Annexe 2, art. 9 in connection with Annexe 2, art. 1 par. 2 of the Regulations on the Status and Transfer of Players and art. 15 of the Rules Governing the Procedures of the Players' Status Committee and the Dispute Resolution Chamber):

The association(s) have **10 days** from notification of the findings of the decision to request, in writing via **TMS**, the grounds of the decision. Failure to do so within the stated deadline will result in the decision becoming final and binding and the parties being deemed to have waived their rights to file an appeal.

For the Single Judge of the Players' Status Sub-Committee

Jérôme Valcke

Secretary General